

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10805 of 2018**

KANTABEN POPATBHAI GANGARAMDAS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

MR ANSIN DESAI SENIR ADVOCATE WITH MR DHARA P BHATT(7530) for
the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,4MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS NISHA THAKOR AGP (99) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**Date : **20/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

NOTICE returnable on **21st August 2018**. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Thakor waives service of notice for respondent no.1.

In the meantime, by way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the status-quo as regards the revenue record in respect of the land for which entry dispute is raised shall be maintained and the impugned orders to the extent of remanding the matter to the Mamlatdar shall remain stayed.

(C.L. SONI, J)

Vijay