

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10805 of 2018**

=====

KANTABEN POPATBHAI GANGARAMDAS & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 6
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR AFTABHUSEN ANSARI(5320) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
SARVANG M GHIA(7816) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 06/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.9 has since expired and therefore, he remains unserved. He submits that petitioners are in the process of obtaining the details of legal heirs of respondent No.9. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.11.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

KUMAR ALOK

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)